

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/16/2017

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: February 16, 2017

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C20886	NHPPR100-249	3	ESCO CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$2,240,447.00	\$2,067,578.68	92.28%	-\$172,868.32
Letting Totals			3		\$2,240,447.00	\$2,067,578.68	92.28%	-\$172,868.32

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/16/2017

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20170216

Contract ID: C20886

Project(s): NHPPR100-249

Letting Date: February 16, 2017

Region: 1

Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract Time: 11/01/17 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: CLEAR CREEK

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT WILL REPAIR/REPLACE WALLS ALONG US 040A BETWEEN MILE MARKER 244.37 AND MILE MARKER 248.09. THE PROJECT WILL ALSO REPAIR ROADWAY JOINT SEALERS AT VARIOUS WALL LOCATIONS.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	617A	ESCO CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$2,067,578.68	100.00%	92.28%
2	232A	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC. dba ACC Mountain West	\$2,163,141.00	104.62%	96.55%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$2,240,447.00	108.36%	100.00%
3	870A	SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$2,255,598.50	109.09%	100.68%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170216
 Letting Date: February 16, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20886
 Region: 1

Counties: CLEAR CREEK

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 617A ESCO CONSTRUCTION CO.		(2) 232A AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
201-00001	Clearing and Grubbing	0.500 ACRE	5,000.00000	2,500.00	37,970.00000	18,985.00	40,000.00000	20,000.00
202-04010	Clean Inlet	33.000 EACH	1,000.00000	33,000.00	892.00000	29,436.00	1,400.00000	46,200.00
203-01597	Potholing	20.000 HOUR	250.00000	5,000.00	301.00000	6,020.00	160.00000	3,200.00
206-00065	Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	338.000 CY	210.00000	70,980.00	160.00000	54,080.00	507.00000	171,366.00
206-00510	Filter Material (Class A)	137.000 CY	75.00000	10,275.00	132.00000	18,084.00	160.00000	21,920.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	6,900.000 LF	5.00000	34,500.00	3.77000	26,013.00	6.00000	41,400.00
208-00020	Silt Fence	6,900.000 LF	2.00000	13,800.00	3.07000	21,183.00	4.00000	27,600.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	120.000 LF	10.00000	1,200.00	6.15000	738.00	17.00000	2,040.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	3.000 EACH	2,000.00000	6,000.00	1,480.00000	4,440.00	590.00000	1,770.00
208-00054	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type II)	33.000 EACH	250.00000	8,250.00	216.00000	7,128.00	175.00000	5,775.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,340.00000	2,340.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	65.00000	2,600.00	99.80000	3,992.00	60.00000	2,400.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.000 HOUR	120.00000	4,800.00	167.00000	6,680.00	88.00000	3,520.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000 HOUR	200.00000	8,000.00	148.00000	5,920.00	145.00000	5,800.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170216
 Letting Date: February 16, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20886
 Region: 1

Counties: CLEAR CREEK

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 617A ESCO CONSTRUCTION CO.		(2) 232A AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC dba A	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
208-00107	Removal of Trash	40.000 HOUR	100.00000	4,000.00	136.00000	5,440.00	60.00000	2,400.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	20.000 DAY	200.00000	4,000.00	452.00000	9,040.00	275.00000	5,500.00
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	10.000 EACH	300.00000	3,000.00	338.00000	3,380.00	240.00000	2,400.00
212-00007	Seeding (Native) (Hydraulic)	0.500 ACRE	5,000.00000	2,500.00	289.00000	144.50	5,900.00000	2,950.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.500 ACRE	3,000.00000	1,500.00	3,940.00000	1,970.00	8,800.00000	4,400.00
213-00150	Bonded Fiber Matrix	0.500 ACRE	5,000.00000	2,500.00	3,130.00000	1,565.00	7,700.00000	3,850.00
214-00000	Landscape Maintenance	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,480.00000	1,480.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
217-00020	Herbicide Treatment	40.000 HOUR	100.00000	4,000.00	67.60000	2,704.00	80.00000	3,200.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	40.000 HOUR	100.00000	4,000.00	121.00000	4,840.00	100.00000	4,000.00
240-00010	Removal of Nests	40.000 HOUR	115.00000	4,600.00	101.00000	4,040.00	80.00000	3,200.00
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,410.00000	5,410.00	4,100.00000	4,100.00
403-34871	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 76-28)	59.000 TON	150.00000	8,850.00	398.00000	23,482.00	300.00000	17,700.00
420-00000	Geomembrane	410.000 SY	12.00000	4,920.00	88.90000	36,449.00	109.00000	44,690.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170216
 Letting Date: February 16, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20886
 Region: 1

Counties: CLEAR CREEK

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 617A ESCO CONSTRUCTION CO.		(2) 232A AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC dba A	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
420-00113	Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 2)	7.000 SY	2.00000	14.00	61.50000	430.50	23.00000	161.00
504-04410	Block Facing	10,136.000 SF	75.00000	760,200.00	84.00000	851,424.00	65.50000	663,908.00
504-04440	Facing (Special)	1,569.000 SF	300.00000	470,700.00	135.00000	211,815.00	100.00000	156,900.00
506-00218	Riprap (18 Inch)	7.000 CY	80.00000	560.00	470.00000	3,290.00	215.00000	1,505.00
506-01020	Geogrid Reinforcement	983.000 SY	6.00000	5,898.00	10.60000	10,419.80	12.00000	11,796.00
518-00010	Roadway Compression Joint Sealer	672.000 LF	85.00000	57,120.00	113.00000	75,936.00	95.00000	63,840.00
605-00040	4 Inch Perforated Pipe Underdrain	752.000 LF	10.00000	7,520.00	4.14000	3,113.28	5.00000	3,760.00
605-84000	Subsurface Drain Outlet	12.000 LF	50.00000	600.00	258.00000	3,096.00	300.00000	3,600.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	200.000 LF	5.00000	1,000.00	7.00000	1,400.00	16.00000	3,200.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	25,000.00000	25,000.00	29,840.00000	29,840.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	25,000.00000	25,000.00	26,150.00000	26,150.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,210.00000	2,210.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	6,150.00000	6,150.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170216
 Letting Date: February 16, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20886
 Region: 1

Counties: CLEAR CREEK

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 617A ESCO CONSTRUCTION CO.		(2) 232A AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC dba A	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	180,000.00000	180,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	190,000.00000	190,000.00
626-01103	Public Information Services (Tier III)	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	5,310.00000	5,310.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	28.000 GAL	80.00000	2,240.00	140.00000	3,920.00	215.00000	6,020.00
630-00000	Flagging	3,200.000 HOUR	30.00000	96,000.00	25.00000	80,000.00	33.00000	105,600.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	93.000 DAY	175.00000	16,275.00	246.00000	22,878.00	200.00000	18,600.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	200.000 DAY	850.00000	170,000.00	700.00000	140,000.00	1,250.00000	250,000.00
630-00015	Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	10.000 HOUR	12.00000	120.00	246.00000	2,460.00	12.00000	120.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	2.000 EACH	1,000.00000	2,000.00	2,460.00000	4,920.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	100.00000	200.00	369.00000	738.00	100.00000	200.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	45.000 EACH	60.00000	2,700.00	67.60000	3,042.00	100.00000	4,500.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	46.000 EACH	70.00000	3,220.00	252.00000	11,592.00	100.00000	4,600.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	4.000 EACH	70.00000	280.00	252.00000	1,008.00	100.00000	400.00
630-80350	Vertical Panel	25.000 EACH	45.00000	1,125.00	43.00000	1,075.00	50.00000	1,250.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170216
 Letting Date: February 16, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20886
 Region: 1

Counties: CLEAR CREEK

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 617A ESCO CONSTRUCTION CO.		(2) 232A AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC dba A	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	4.000 EACH	2,000.00000	8,000.00	4,920.00000	19,680.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	400.000 DAY	80.00000	32,000.00	123.00000	49,200.00	36.00000	14,400.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	100.000 EACH	35.00000	3,500.00	92.20000	9,220.00	50.00000	5,000.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	8.000 EACH	50.00000	400.00	92.20000	737.60	50.00000	400.00
630-80370	Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	1,000.000 LF	35.00000	35,000.00	40.00000	40,000.00	60.00000	60,000.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	100.000 EACH	30.00000	3,000.00	15.40000	1,540.00	7.00000	700.00
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	100.000 DAY	350.00000	35,000.00	600.00000	60,000.00	500.00000	50,000.00
Section Totals:				\$2,240,447.00		\$2,067,578.68		\$2,163,141.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$2,240,447.00		\$2,067,578.68		\$2,163,141.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170216
 Letting Date: February 16, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20886
 Region: 1

Counties: CLEAR CREEK

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						LCC:
201-00001	Clearing and Grubbing	0.500 ACRE	160,000.00000	80,000.00				
202-04010	Clean Inlet	33.000 EACH	590.00000	19,470.00				
203-01597	Potholing	20.000 HOUR	290.00000	5,800.00				
206-00065	Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	338.000 CY	200.00000	67,600.00				
206-00510	Filter Material (Class A)	137.000 CY	160.00000	21,920.00				
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	6,900.000 LF	3.30000	22,770.00				
208-00020	Silt Fence	6,900.000 LF	1.10000	7,590.00				
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	120.000 LF	5.50000	660.00				
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	3.000 EACH	640.00000	1,920.00				
208-00054	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type II)	33.000 EACH	190.00000	6,270.00				
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00				
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	37.00000	1,480.00				
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.000 HOUR	110.00000	4,400.00				
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000 HOUR	160.00000	6,400.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170216
 Letting Date: February 16, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20886
 Region: 1

Counties: CLEAR CREEK

				(3) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
208-00107	Removal of Trash	40.000	HOUR	140.00000	5,600.00				
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	20.000	DAY	48.00000	960.00				
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	10.000	EACH	130.00000	1,300.00				
212-00007	Seeding (Native) (Hydraulic)	0.500	ACRE	252.00000	126.00				
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.500	ACRE	3,443.00000	1,721.50				
213-00150	Bonded Fiber Matrix	0.500	ACRE	2,730.00000	1,365.00				
214-00000	Landscape Maintenance	1.000	L S	1,300.00000	1,300.00				
217-00020	Herbicide Treatment	40.000	HOUR	59.00000	2,360.00				
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	40.000	HOUR	110.00000	4,400.00				
240-00010	Removal of Nests	40.000	HOUR	88.00000	3,520.00				
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000	L S	4,700.00000	4,700.00				
403-34871	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 76-28)	59.000	TON	460.00000	27,140.00				
420-00000	Geomembrane	410.000	SY	33.00000	13,530.00				
420-00113	Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 2)	7.000	SY	260.00000	1,820.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170216
 Letting Date: February 16, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20886
 Region: 1

Counties: CLEAR CREEK

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount						
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS								
										LCC:
504-04410	Block Facing	10,136.000	SF	72.00000	729,792.00					
504-04440	Facing (Special)	1,569.000	SF	130.00000	203,970.00					
506-00218	Riprap (18 Inch)	7.000	CY	240.00000	1,680.00					
506-01020	Geogrid Reinforcement	983.000	SY	29.00000	28,507.00					
518-00010	Roadway Compression Joint Sealer	672.000	LF	110.00000	73,920.00					
605-00040	4 Inch Perforated Pipe Underdrain	752.000	LF	16.00000	12,032.00					
605-84000	Subsurface Drain Outlet	12.000	LF	210.00000	2,520.00					
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	200.000	LF	7.00000	1,400.00					
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	EACH	48,900.00000	48,900.00					
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	EACH	24,200.00000	24,200.00					
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000	EACH	2,300.00000	2,300.00					
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000	L S	32,400.00000	32,400.00					
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	225,500.00000	225,500.00					
626-01103	Public Information Services (Tier III)	1.000	L S	7,600.00000	7,600.00					

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170216
 Letting Date: February 16, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20886
 Region: 1

Counties: CLEAR CREEK

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						LCC:
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	28.000 GAL	120.00000	3,360.00				
630-00000	Flagging	3,200.000 HOUR	23.00000	73,600.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	93.000 DAY	360.00000	33,480.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	200.000 DAY	1,200.00000	240,000.00				
630-00015	Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	10.000 HOUR	100.00000	1,000.00				
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	2.000 EACH	2,100.00000	4,200.00				
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	320.00000	640.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	45.000 EACH	58.00000	2,610.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	46.000 EACH	220.00000	10,120.00				
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	4.000 EACH	220.00000	880.00				
630-80350	Vertical Panel	25.000 EACH	37.00000	925.00				
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	4.000 EACH	5,000.00000	20,000.00				
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	400.000 DAY	110.00000	44,000.00				
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	100.000 EACH	80.00000	8,000.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170216
 Letting Date: February 16, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20886
 Region: 1

Counties: CLEAR CREEK

				(3) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	8.000	EACH	80.00000	640.00				
630-80370	Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	1,000.000	LF	42.00000	42,000.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	100.000	EACH	13.00000	1,300.00				
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	100.000	DAY	560.00000	56,000.00				
Section Totals:					\$2,255,598.50				
Contract Grand Totals					\$2,255,598.50				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/16/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 8

Letting No: 20170216
 Letting Date: February 16, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20886
 Region: 1
 Contract Time: 11/01/17 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: CLEAR CREEK
 Project(s): NHPPR100-249

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT WILL REPAIR/REPLACE WALLS ALONG US 040A BETWEEN MILE MARKER 244.37 AND MILE MARKER 248.09. THE PROJECT WILL ALSO REPAIR ROADWAY JOINT SEALERS AT VARIOUS WALL LOCATIONS.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	201-00001 Clearing and Grubbing	0.500	5,000.00000	37,970.00000 ACRE	2,500.00	18,985.00	759.40%	16,485.00
0010	202-04010 Clean Inlet	33.000	1,000.00000	892.00000 EACH	33,000.00	29,436.00	89.20%	-3,564.00
0015	203-01597 Potholing	20.000	250.00000	301.00000 HOUR	5,000.00	6,020.00	120.40%	1,020.00
0020	206-00065 Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	338.000	210.00000	160.00000 CY	70,980.00	54,080.00	76.19%	-16,900.00
0025	206-00510 Filter Material (Class A)	137.000	75.00000	132.00000 CY	10,275.00	18,084.00	176.00%	7,809.00
0030	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	6,900.000	5.00000	3.77000 LF	34,500.00	26,013.00	75.40%	-8,487.00
0035	208-00020 Silt Fence	6,900.000	2.00000	3.07000 LF	13,800.00	21,183.00	153.50%	7,383.00
0040	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	120.000	10.00000	6.15000 LF	1,200.00	738.00	61.50%	-462.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/16/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 8

Letting No: 20170216
 Letting Date: February 16, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20886
 Region: 1
 Contract Time: 11/01/17 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: CLEAR CREEK
 Project(s): NHPPR100-249

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT WILL REPAIR/REPLACE WALLS ALONG US 040A BETWEEN MILE MARKER 244.37 AND MILE MARKER 248.09. THE PROJECT WILL ALSO REPAIR ROADWAY JOINT SEALERS AT VARIOUS WALL LOCATIONS.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0045	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	3.000	2,000.00000	1,480.00000 EACH	6,000.00	4,440.00	74.00%	-1,560.00
0050	208-00054 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type II)	33.000	250.00000	216.00000 EACH	8,250.00	7,128.00	86.40%	-1,122.00
0055	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000	3,000.00000	2,340.00000 EACH	3,000.00	2,340.00	78.00%	-660.00
0060	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000	65.00000	99.80000 HOUR	2,600.00	3,992.00	153.54%	1,392.00
0065	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.000	120.00000	167.00000 HOUR	4,800.00	6,680.00	139.17%	1,880.00
0070	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000	200.00000	148.00000 HOUR	8,000.00	5,920.00	74.00%	-2,080.00
0075	208-00107 Removal of Trash	40.000	100.00000	136.00000 HOUR	4,000.00	5,440.00	136.00%	1,440.00
0080	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	20.000	200.00000	452.00000 DAY	4,000.00	9,040.00	226.00%	5,040.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/16/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 8

Letting No: 20170216
 Letting Date: February 16, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20886
 Region: 1
 Contract Time: 11/01/17 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: CLEAR CREEK
 Project(s): NHPPR100-249

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT WILL REPAIR/REPLACE WALLS ALONG US 040A BETWEEN MILE MARKER 244.37 AND MILE MARKER 248.09. THE PROJECT WILL ALSO REPAIR ROADWAY JOINT SEALERS AT VARIOUS WALL LOCATIONS.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0085	210-00815 Reset Sign Panel	10.000	300.00000	338.00000 EACH	3,000.00	3,380.00	112.67%	380.00
0090	212-00007 Seeding (Native) (Hydraulic)	0.500	5,000.00000	289.00000 ACRE	2,500.00	144.50	5.78%	-2,355.50
0095	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	0.500	3,000.00000	3,940.00000 ACRE	1,500.00	1,970.00	131.33%	470.00
0100	213-00150 Bonded Fiber Matrix	0.500	5,000.00000	3,130.00000 ACRE	2,500.00	1,565.00	62.60%	-935.00
0105	214-00000 Landscape Maintenance	1.000	5,000.00000	1,480.00000 L S	5,000.00	1,480.00	29.60%	-3,520.00
0110	217-00020 Herbicide Treatment	40.000	100.00000	67.60000 HOUR	4,000.00	2,704.00	67.60%	-1,296.00
0115	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	40.000	100.00000	121.00000 HOUR	4,000.00	4,840.00	121.00%	840.00
0120	240-00010 Removal of Nests	40.000	115.00000	101.00000 HOUR	4,600.00	4,040.00	87.83%	-560.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/16/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 8

Letting No: 20170216
 Letting Date: February 16, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20886
 Region: 1
 Contract Time: 11/01/17 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: CLEAR CREEK
 Project(s): NHPPR100-249

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT WILL REPAIR/REPLACE WALLS ALONG US 040A BETWEEN MILE MARKER 244.37 AND MILE MARKER 248.09. THE PROJECT WILL ALSO REPAIR ROADWAY JOINT SEALERS AT VARIOUS WALL LOCATIONS.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	250-00010 Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000	5,000.00000	5,410.00000 L S	5,000.00	5,410.00	108.20%	410.00
0130	403-34871 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 76-28)	59.000	150.00000	398.00000 TON	8,850.00	23,482.00	265.33%	14,632.00
0135	420-00000 Geomembrane	410.000	12.00000	88.90000 SY	4,920.00	36,449.00	740.83%	31,529.00
0140	420-00113 Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 2)	7.000	2.00000	61.50000 SY	14.00	430.50	3075.00%	416.50
0145	504-04410 Block Facing	10,136.000	75.00000	84.00000 SF	760,200.00	851,424.00	112.00%	91,224.00
0150	504-04440 Facing (Special)	1,569.000	300.00000	135.00000 SF	470,700.00	211,815.00	45.00%	-258,885.00
0155	506-00218 Riprap (18 Inch)	7.000	80.00000	470.00000 CY	560.00	3,290.00	587.50%	2,730.00
0160	506-01020 Geogrid Reinforcement	983.000	6.00000	10.60000 SY	5,898.00	10,419.80	176.67%	4,521.80

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/16/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 8

Letting No: 20170216
 Letting Date: February 16, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20886
 Region: 1
 Contract Time: 11/01/17 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: CLEAR CREEK
 Project(s): NHPPR100-249

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT WILL REPAIR/REPLACE WALLS ALONG US 040A BETWEEN MILE MARKER 244.37 AND MILE MARKER 248.09. THE PROJECT WILL ALSO REPAIR ROADWAY JOINT SEALERS AT VARIOUS WALL LOCATIONS.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0165	518-00010 Roadway Compression Joint Sealer	672.000	85.00000	113.00000 LF	57,120.00	75,936.00	132.94%	18,816.00
0170	605-00040 4 Inch Perforated Pipe Underdrain	752.000	10.00000	4.14000 LF	7,520.00	3,113.28	41.40%	-4,406.72
0175	605-84000 Subsurface Drain Outlet	12.000	50.00000	258.00000 LF	600.00	3,096.00	516.00%	2,496.00
0180	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	200.000	5.00000	7.00000 LF	1,000.00	1,400.00	140.00%	400.00
0185	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	25,000.00000	29,840.00000 EACH	25,000.00	29,840.00	119.36%	4,840.00
0190	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	25,000.00000	26,150.00000 EACH	25,000.00	26,150.00	104.60%	1,150.00
0195	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	3,000.00000	2,210.00000 EACH	3,000.00	2,210.00	73.67%	-790.00
0200	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	20,000.00000	6,150.00000 L S	20,000.00	6,150.00	30.75%	-13,850.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/16/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 8

Letting No: 20170216	Contract ID: C20886	Counties: CLEAR CREEK
Letting Date: February 16, 2017	Region: 1	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 11/01/17 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): NHPPR100-249

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT WILL REPAIR/REPLACE WALLS ALONG US 040A BETWEEN MILE MARKER 244.37 AND MILE MARKER 248.09. THE PROJECT WILL ALSO REPAIR ROADWAY JOINT SEALERS AT VARIOUS WALL LOCATIONS.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0205	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	180,000.00000	80,000.00000 L S	180,000.00	80,000.00	44.44%	-100,000.00
0210	626-01103 Public Information Services (Tier III)	1.000	15,000.00000	5,310.00000 L S	15,000.00	5,310.00	35.40%	-9,690.00
0215	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	28.000	80.00000	140.00000 GAL	2,240.00	3,920.00	175.00%	1,680.00
0220	630-00000 Flagging	3,200.000	30.00000	25.00000 HOUR	96,000.00	80,000.00	83.33%	-16,000.00
0225	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	93.000	175.00000	246.00000 DAY	16,275.00	22,878.00	140.57%	6,603.00
0230	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	200.000	850.00000	700.00000 DAY	170,000.00	140,000.00	82.35%	-30,000.00
0235	630-00015 Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	10.000	12.00000	246.00000 HOUR	120.00	2,460.00	2050.00%	2,340.00
0240	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	2.000	1,000.00000	2,460.00000 EACH	2,000.00	4,920.00	246.00%	2,920.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/16/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 8

Letting No: 20170216
 Letting Date: February 16, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20886
 Region: 1
 Contract Time: 11/01/17 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: CLEAR CREEK
 Project(s): NHPPR100-249

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT WILL REPAIR/REPLACE WALLS ALONG US 040A BETWEEN MILE MARKER 244.37 AND MILE MARKER 248.09. THE PROJECT WILL ALSO REPAIR ROADWAY JOINT SEALERS AT VARIOUS WALL LOCATIONS.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0245	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	2.000	100.00000	369.00000 EACH	200.00	738.00	369.00%	538.00
0250	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	45.000	60.00000	67.60000 EACH	2,700.00	3,042.00	112.67%	342.00
0255	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	46.000	70.00000	252.00000 EACH	3,220.00	11,592.00	360.00%	8,372.00
0260	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	4.000	70.00000	252.00000 EACH	280.00	1,008.00	360.00%	728.00
0265	630-80350 Vertical Panel	25.000	45.00000	43.00000 EACH	1,125.00	1,075.00	95.56%	-50.00
0270	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	4.000	2,000.00000	4,920.00000 EACH	8,000.00	19,680.00	246.00%	11,680.00
0275	630-80359 Portable Message Sign Panel	400.000	80.00000	123.00000 DAY	32,000.00	49,200.00	153.75%	17,200.00
0280	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	100.000	35.00000	92.20000 EACH	3,500.00	9,220.00	263.43%	5,720.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/16/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 8 of 8

Letting No: 20170216
 Letting Date: February 16, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20886
 Region: 1
 Contract Time: 11/01/17 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: CLEAR CREEK
 Project(s): NHPPR100-249

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT WILL REPAIR/REPLACE WALLS ALONG US 040A BETWEEN MILE MARKER 244.37 AND MILE MARKER 248.09. THE PROJECT WILL ALSO REPAIR ROADWAY JOINT SEALERS AT VARIOUS WALL LOCATIONS.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0285	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	8.000	50.00000	92.20000 EACH	400.00	737.60	184.40%	337.60
0290	630-80370 Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	1,000.000	35.00000	40.00000 LF	35,000.00	40,000.00	114.29%	5,000.00
0295	630-80380 Traffic Cone	100.000	30.00000	15.40000 EACH	3,000.00	1,540.00	51.33%	-1,460.00
0300	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	100.000	350.00000	600.00000 DAY	35,000.00	60,000.00	171.43%	25,000.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$2,240,447.00	\$2,067,578.68	92.28%	-\$172,868.32
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$2,240,447.00	\$2,067,578.68	92.28%	-\$172,868.32